

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5311/2013

URMILA DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHANDRA ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 18/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aakash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants states that he
has filed an application for deletion of respondent nos.2
to 10. The said application may be processed.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.07.21
19:09:12 IST
Reason: