

SECTION – XVI

BEFORE : CHAMBER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for deletion of the names of Respondent Nos. 2 to 9 from the array of parties)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for correction of the Cause Title)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5311 OF 2013

URMILA DEVI & ORS.

... APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

JAGDISH CHANDRA ROY & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

An office report on default in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers on 18th July, 2014, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Learned counsel for the appellants states that he has filed an application for deletion of respondent nos. 2 to 10. The said application may be processed.”

It is submitted that in view of Order dated 18th July, 2014 Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate has on 16th July, 2014 filed an application for deletion of the names of Respondent Nos. 2 to 9 from the array of party alongwith amended cause title. The said application is registered as I.A. No. 1 and included in the paperbooks.

It is further submitted that Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate has also on 16th July, 2014 filed an application for correction of the cause title of the Civil Appeal praying therein to correct the cause title of the instant appeal by amending the father name of the parties as well as the District which has been created after filing of the appeal. The counsel has also filed proposed corrected cause title as Annexure A/1 alongwith the application. The said application is registered as I.A. No. 2 and included in the paperbooks.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this Office Report for orders.

DATED THIS THE 12th DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Advocate

maya

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR