

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2014, I.A. 2/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5311/2013

URMILA DEVI & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHANDRA ROY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for correcting the cause title and deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 01/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 1 for deletion of respondent nos. 2 to 9 is allowed.

I.A. NO. 2 for correction of cause title is also allowed.

Amended cause title shall be accepted.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2014.09.08
16:00:36 IST
Reason: