

**SECTION - XVI**

LISTED ON :  
Ld. REGISTRAR'S COURT NO. :  
ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5311 OF 2013**

**URMILA DEVI & ORS.**

**... APPELLANTS**

**- VERSUS -**

**JAGDISH CHANDRA ROY & ORS.**

**... RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING**

This is an appeal by special leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 5<sup>th</sup> July, 2013.

It is submitted that initially, there were nine respondents in the matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Advocate. The names of Respondent Nos. 2 to 9 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Order dated 1<sup>st</sup> September, 2014. Service is complete in the matter.

It is submitted that Counsel for both the sides have not filed statement of case in the matter.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for pre-final hearing under Order V Rule 30 SCR 2013.

DATED THIS THE 7<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate  
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Advocate

*maya*

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR