

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 5311/2013

URMILA DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHANDRA ROY

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.55235/2017-XTRA and IA No.55242/2017-XTRA )

Date : 13-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR  
Mr Anil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr Gunjesh Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed two separate applications for substitution in respect of deceased appellant nos. 1 and 5 and deceased sole respondent but the same have been notified to be defective. Defects be cured within four weeks.

List again on 20.2.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar