

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PUNEET SEHGAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5311/2013

URMILA DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHANDRA ROY

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.55235/2017-XTRA and IA No.55242/2017-XTRA)

Date : 20-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for substitution and for condonation of delay in filing substitution in respect of the deceased appellant nos. 1 and 5 and the deceased sole respondent be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

However, ld. Counsel, Ms Prerna Singh appearing on behalf of Mr Chandra Prakash, Advocate-on-record appears on behalf of the legal representatives of appellant no.5 and submits that vakalatnama has been filed. Submission is taken on record. Office to verify and update the records.

PUNEET SEHGAL
Registrar