

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).5311/2013

URMILA DEVI (D) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHANDRA ROY

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 55235/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 133506/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 55242/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 34050/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 34048/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 07-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jayavardhan, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Harvinder Chowdhury, AOR

Mr. Shyam Kishore Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shikhar Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Jayavardhan, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioner, seeks some time to file appropriate applications in the light of the failure to take timely measures to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased appellant as well as the deceased respondent.

List after four weeks.

(RAVI ARORA)
PS TO REGISTRAR(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)