

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.5311/2013

URMILA DEVI (D) &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHANDRA ROY

Respondent(s)

(I.A NOS. 55235, 55242 OF 2017 AND 133506/2023- APPLICATIONS FOR SUBSTITUTION, I.A NOS. 34048 AND 34050 OF 2023- APPLICATIONS FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLNS. FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 10-11-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Prerna Singh , AOR

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR  
Harvinder Chowdhury, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Ms. Prerna Singh, learned Advocate-on-Record, appearing for the appellants, seeks some time to examine the applications filed and take remedial measures, as warranted.
2. Needful shall be done, without fail, within four weeks.
3. List thereafter.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

