

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5311/2013

URMILA DEVI (D) &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHANDRA ROY

Respondent(s)

(ALL THE I.A.S TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON. CHAMBER  
IA No. 26830/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT, IA No. 26823/2024  
- APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION,  
FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT, IA No. 133506/2023 - APPLICATION  
FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 55242/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 55235/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 26827/2024  
- APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 26818/2024 - APPLICATION FOR  
SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 34050/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 34048/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN  
FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 26829/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN  
ABATEMENT AND IA No. 26820/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 07-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Ms. Harvinder Chowdhury, AOR  
Ms. Kamini Lau, Adv.  
Mr. Jaivardhan, Adv.  
Mr. Munish Gaur, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh , AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Letter dated 02.01.2024 seeking withdrawal of IA  
No.55235/2017, IA No. 55242/2017, IA No. 34050/2023 and I.A. No.  
34048/2023 is accepted. The said applications are disposed of as  
withdrawn.

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives on I.A. Nos. 26818, 26820 and 26823 of 2024 and I.A. Nos. 26827, 26829 and 26830 of 2024.

Learned Counsel for the applicant in I.A.Dy.No. 133506/2023 to serve a copy of the application to the learned counsel for the appellant.

**(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANTS REGISTRAR**