

ITEM NO.1710

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5311/2013

URMILA DEVI (D) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHANDRA ROY

Respondent(s)

IA No. 26830/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 26823/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 26818/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 133506/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 26827/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 26829/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

IA No. 26820/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 30-09-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Prerna Singh, AOR

Mr. Harvinder Chowdhury, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. This case is listed with the Office Report dated 05.07.2024,
without attaching the latest Report.
2. List along with latest Office Report after four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER