

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5311/2013

URMILA DEVI (D) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHANDRA ROY

Respondent(s)

(ALL THE I.AS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON. CHAMBER
IA No. 26823/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 26830/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 26818/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 133506/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 26827/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 26820/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT
IA No. 26829/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 13-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Harvinder Chowdhury, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Gaurav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, service is complete on the proposed LRs
Nos. 1.1 to 1.14 of deceased sole respondent and deceased appellant
nos. 1, 2 and 5.

Accordingly, after condoning the delay and setting aside the
abatement, applications for substitution are allowed. Amended Memo
of parties be filed within two weeks.

Registry to process the matter for listing as per Rules.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
DY. REGISTRAR

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)