

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5311/2013

URMILA DEVI (D) & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHANDRA ROY

RESPONDENT(S)

[ONLY IA. NO. 140480/2025 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]
(IA No. 140480/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 01-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harvinder Chowdhury, AOR
Ms. Kamini Lau, Adv.
Mr. Sahitya Singh, Adv.
Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh , AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal in the last week of
November, 2025.

(Nidhi Mathur)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS